#### 11/02/2016 504077751

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4124418

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VIVEK MEHROTRA	11/01/2016
RAHUL GANGULI	11/01/2016
JENNIFER KUO	10/26/2016
PAYAM MINOOFAR	11/01/2016
ROBERT MIHAILOVICH	10/26/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TELEDYNE SCIENTIFIC & IMAGING, LLC
Street Address:	1049 CAMINO DOS RIOS
City:	THOUSAND OAKS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91360

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15229975

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)440-9036

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-447-1375

Email: glenzen@dietzedavis.com

**Correspondent Name:** GLENN H. LENZEN Address Line 1: 2060 BROADWAY

SUITE 400 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: **BOULDER, COLORADO 80302** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8631.034
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE A. WOLFE
SIGNATURE:	/Julie A. Wolfe/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2016
	•

**Total Attachments: 6** 

**PATENT REEL: 040195 FRAME: 0475** 

504077751

source=20161102\_Assignment\_Document\_Layered\_Magnetic\_Material\_15-229975\_8631034#page1.tif source=20161102\_Assignment\_Document\_Layered\_Magnetic\_Material\_15-229975\_8631034#page2.tif source=20161102\_Assignment\_Document\_Layered\_Magnetic\_Material\_15-229975\_8631034#page3.tif source=20161102\_Assignment\_Document\_Layered\_Magnetic\_Material\_15-229975\_8631034#page4.tif source=20161102\_Assignment\_Document\_Layered\_Magnetic\_Material\_15-229975\_8631034#page5.tif source=20161102\_Assignment\_Document\_Layered\_Magnetic\_Material\_15-229975\_8631034#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 040195 FRAME: 0476

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Vivek Mehrotra, a resident of Simi Valley, CA; Rahul Ganguli, a resident of Oak Park, CA; Jennifer Kuo, a resident of Newbury Park, CA; Payam Minoofar, a resident of Ventura, CA; and Robert Mihailovich, a resident of Newbury Park, CA (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), are the inventors of a certain new and useful invention relating to ELECTROMAGNETIC DEVICE HAVING LAYERED MAGNETIC MATERIAL COMPONENTS AND METHODS FOR MAKING SAME for which an application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office has been filed on August 5, 2016, as U.S. Application Serial No. 15/229,975; and

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners and in full possession of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor anywhere in the world; and

WHEREAS, Teledyne Scientific & Imaging, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal office and place of business at 1049 Camino Dos Rios, Thousand Oaks, CA 91360, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other valuable considerations to Assignors paid by said Assignee, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements thereto, and in and to any and all patent applications, including provisional and non-provisional patent applications, Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that may be granted therefor, together with any and all continuations, divisions, or reissues, and Assignors do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said

PATENT REEL: 040195 FRAME: 0477 application or otherwise for said invention to Teledyne Scientific & Imaging, LLC as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of Teledyne Scientific & Imaging, LLC, its successors or assigns.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Dietze and Davis, P.C. the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recording of this Assignment.

Dated:	11/0	1	16
*****			***************

Dated: 11 01 16

Dated: 10 /2 6 / 16

Dated:<u>\\t\(\frac{1}{\tau}\)</u>

Dated: 10-26-16

Vivek Mehrotra

Rahul Ganguli

Jennfer Kuo

Payam Minoofar

Robert Mihailovich

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	e verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California )	
County of	
on actaly wolf 201/2 hotorama al	K. Belinesley Rotay Pullic
On <u>actable 64,2016</u> before me, <u>a.l.</u> Date  personally appeared Dennile K	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
neverally appeared Demonstra	11.00
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	rearrie(s) or orgine (s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are added to me that he/she/they executed the same in her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), ed, executed the instrument.
o	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph strue and correct.
A. K. BILLINGSLEY V	VITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public - California  Ventura County	Signature Of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
Though this section is optional, completing this is	IONAL  Information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	And the colour second
Title or Type of Document: Signer(s) Other Then	Ust Document Date: MR dalld '
Mailine of Lades. "" Didite (2) Order There	Named 700ver
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:   ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name:  □ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limiţed ☐ General	□ Partner - □ Limited □ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

☐ Trustee ☐ Other: \_

Signer Is Répresenting: \_\_

.⊞ Guardian or Conservator

☐ Trustee

Signer Is Representing: ¿

── Guardian or Conservator

#### CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of U Date personally appeared Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/aresubscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/threy executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. A. K. BELLINGSLEY WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public - California **Ventura** County Commission # 2165451 My Comm. Expires Sep 23, 2020 Place Notary Seal Above ~ OPTIONAL ~ Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: (Lagrance) Document Date: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Garla Munioyer Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Partner — □ Limited □ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Individual Attorney in Fact ☐ Guardian or Conservator Trustee Guardian or Conservator ☐ Trustee **₽O**ther: ○ Other: Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

PATENT REEL: 040195 FRAME: 0480

#### CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

**Wother:** 

Signer Is Representing

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of Date personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. A. K. BULINGSI FY WITNESS my hand and official seal. . otary Public - California **Vernura** County Commission # 2165451 Signature My Comm. Expires Sep 23, 2026 Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL 1 Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Kahul (4an) Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Corporate Officer — Title(s)<sup>t</sup> □ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Partner — □ Limited □ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact Guardian or Conservator Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Trustee \* Other:

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827)

Signer Is Representing

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

**************************************	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificat document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	e verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the etruthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California )	
County of Vinters )	.avé
Oddiny of the state of the stat	BRION 100
On 12 01 01-12 26 20 16 before me, 1	<u> N-Tillungelly</u>
Date /	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	Lis Milailouch
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are edged to me that he/she/they-executed the same in s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); ed, executed the instrument.
	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	NITNESS my hand and official seal.
A. K. BILLINGSLEY	
Notary Public - California Vontura County	- 18 K. Hallower Der
Commission # 2165451	Signature / 1 / 1 / 1 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2
My Comm. Expires Sep 23, 2020	Signature of rectary r damage
Place Notary Seal Above	
<del>-</del>	IONAL information can deter alteration of the document or
, , ,	form to an unintended document.
	to an annonace ecoamona
Description of Attached Document	Document Date: Notdated
Title or Type of Document: <u>Uddian/Next</u> Number of Pages; <u>Q</u> Signer(s) Other Than	Named About L. Miles I
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) 40470	in donder some involu
Signer's Name Kelert Emilio Meladout	
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
Trustee / Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Wother: Investor	☐ Other
Signer Is Representing:	Signer is Representing:
	4 200 HO NOTADY /4 200 270 2027 H #5007
©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNota	ry.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

PATENT REEL: 040195 FRAME: 0482

**RECORDED: 11/02/2016**